
Southern Idaho () -vs- Paris JC ()
12/31/21 at Hunt center

 
 

 
 
Southern Idaho 77

Paris JC 64

Date: 12/31/21
Time: 1:30 PM
Site: Hunt center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Idaho 40 37 77
Paris JC 26 38 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Polynice, Chayce * 21 9-13 0-2 2-2 2-5 7 2 0 1 2 1 20
12 Lockett, Marcellious * 27 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 2 8
13 James, Chris * 27 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 8 6 0 3 4
15 Williams, Daylen * 24 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 2 4
25 Brinkerhoff, Jackson * 17 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
34 Whaley, Robert 19 3-9 0-0 5-8 3-3 6 4 5 1 0 1 11
24 Manyiel, Athiaan 12 3-6 1-1 2-3 3-2 5 1 0 0 1 0 9
5 Martin, Taelon 14 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 5
2 Livingston, Jakari 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 4
23 Grier, Eric 12 2-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
32 Armotrading, Joel 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
30 Dewberry, Isaac 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 Santiago, Jaxon 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-60 4-14 11-17 13-28 41 14 22 15 4 11 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-60   51.7 % 4-14   28.6 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Christian Ashby * 1 10-22 7-17 0-0 0-5 5 0 3 6 1 0 27
4 Ronald Holmes Jr * 1 3-6 2-2 2-2 2-0 2 3 4 2 0 0 10
31 Marcus Mitchell * 1 4-13 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 2 1 4 10
20 Anthony Latty * 1 2-4 0-0 0-3 4-8 12 1 1 0 3 0 4
21 Carson Smith 1 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5
24 Randarius Jones 1 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 5 0 0 0 0 4
25 Devondre moore 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 5 1 0 3 2
30 Johnny DeWalt 1 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 1 0 2

Totals - 8 25-64 12-27 2-7 10-19 29 15 20 14 6 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-64   39.1 % 12-27   44.4 % 2-7   28.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Southern Idaho 40

Paris JC 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Polynice, Chayce 21 9-13 0-2 2-2 2-5 7 2 0 1 2 1 20
12 Lockett, Marcellious 27 3-6 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 2 8
13 James, Chris 27 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 8 6 0 3 4
15 Williams, Daylen 24 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 2 4
25 Brinkerhoff, Jackson 17 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
34 Whaley, Robert 19 3-9 0-0 5-8 3-3 6 4 5 1 0 1 11
24 Manyiel, Athiaan 12 3-6 1-1 2-3 3-2 5 1 0 0 1 0 9
5 Martin, Taelon 14 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 5
2 Livingston, Jakari 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 4
23 Grier, Eric 12 2-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
32 Armotrading, Joel 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
30 Dewberry, Isaac 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 Santiago, Jaxon 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-60 4-14 11-17 13-28 41 14 22 15 4 11 77
51.7 % 28.6 % 64.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Christian Ashby 1 10-22 7-17 0-0 0-5 5 0 3 6 1 0 27
4 Ronald Holmes Jr 1 3-6 2-2 2-2 2-0 2 3 4 2 0 0 10
31 Marcus Mitchell 1 4-13 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 2 1 4 10
20 Anthony Latty 1 2-4 0-0 0-3 4-8 12 1 1 0 3 0 4
21 Carson Smith 1 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5
24 Randarius Jones 1 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 5 0 0 0 0 4
25 Devondre moore 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 5 1 0 3 2
30 Johnny DeWalt 1 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 1 0 2

Totals 8 25-64 12-27 2-7 10-19 29 15 20 14 6 7 64
39.1 % 44.4 % 28.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
Southern Idaho 37

Paris JC 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Polynice, Chayce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lockett, Marcellious 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 James, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Williams, Daylen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Brinkerhoff, Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Whaley, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Manyiel, Athiaan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Martin, Taelon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Livingston, Jakari 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Grier, Eric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Armotrading, Joel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dewberry, Isaac 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Santiago, Jaxon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Christian Ashby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ronald Holmes Jr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Marcus Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Anthony Latty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Carson Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Randarius Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Devondre moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Johnny DeWalt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


